
Tuesday, April 13UNE, 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News
. © Correspondence Schoo! ses-sion (see page 25)9.45 Light and Shade10. 0 Devotions; Rey. Roy Alley10.20 For My Lady: "LostProperty" :

11. 0 ‘Health in the Home: Tho
Menace of Meningitis’
» & Morning Melodies11.15 Music While You Work412.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Edueational session2. 0 Musical Snapshots2.30 Classical Music3.30 Connoisseur’s Diary3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light music6. 0 Children’s session, with"The Search for the Golden
Boomerang"’5 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news service

7.40 Talk by the GardeningExpert
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"The Stones Cry Out: SwanseaMarket"445 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.2 Warry Welchman" andTheatre Chorus8.14 Carmen Cavallaro (piano),"If I Could be with You"
(Johnson), "Il Can’t Give You
Anything" (McHugh)8.20 ‘Krazy Kapers"8.46 Light Opera Company,Gems from "Roberta" and"Music in the Air’ (Kern)-»8.57 Station notices
4 Newsreel with Commentary8.26 Rina Ketty (vocal),"Our Love Nest" (Charty)9.30 Fashions in Melody: Studio
programme by the Dance Or-chestra
10. 0 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-
seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

Powered

10
1

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music8.0 Symphonic ProgrammeState Opera Orchestra, ‘Man-fred" Overture (Schumann)8.12 Sammons (violin) andTertis (viola), with the Lon-don Philharmonic Orchestra,"Concertante Sinfonie’ (Moz-rt ) zs

8.44 Stokowski and Philhar-monic Orchestra, ‘Passacaglia"
(Bach) ;
9. 0 Pasdeloup Orchestra withSolo and Chorus, SymphonicDrama "The Poet’s Life"
(Charpentier)9.38 Walter Gieseking (piano),"Le Gibet," "Scarbo" (Ravel)9.50 Stokowski.and Philadel-
phia Orchestra, "The Sorcerer’sApprentice" (Dukas)+O Music for quiet0.30 Close down

(022) MueKtano
eg
Op.m. Light orchestra) music5.30 Modern rhythm
6. 0 Miscellaneous
6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 Orchestral session
7.45 Tales from the Pen of.
Edgar Allen Poe: "The Prema-.
=e Burial"8.0 Concert
8. 0 Miscellaneous
B30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 Close down,

2A wunam
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9. ° Correspondence School
session (see

spare
25)8.46 Music While Work

|10.10- Devotional. Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10,30 Time signals
10.30 For My Lady: Famous vio-linists; Henri Temianka (Ru-mania)11.0 "You and Your Child:Childish Sins," Mrs. Beatrice
Beeby
11.15 Something new12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15
pmn.,
LONDON NEWS)1.30 ducational session2. 0 Classical hour

8. 0 Favourite entertainers
3.28103,.30 Time signals3.40 Music While You Work4.10 Variety6. 0 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 BBC Taiks
7.30 Musio by Schubert:Eileen Joyce (pianist), An-dante in A
Julie Werry (soprano),In a studio recital"Whither," "The Linden Tree,""On the Water." "Mv Seerar745 What the American Com-
mentators SayFrom a Military Camp: Aprogramme by Andersen Tyrer,
conducting the NBS String Or-chestra: Leader, Vincent Aspey8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.25 The "Reformation" Sym-phony (Mendelssohn)Barlow and Columbia ‘ Broad-re Symphony. 0 epetition .of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over-|seas
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

QVC werLneron--
5. Op.m. Variety6. O Dinner music
Pat Air Force signal prepara-tion
7. 0 After dinner music8, O Light orchestral musie8.15 Popular vocal music8. Variety8. Humour, Old and New9. 0 ilere, there and everywhere— Air Force’ signal prepara-tion
10. O At eventide10.30 Close down

aS

PWAD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Rhythm in Retrospect7.20 "Cappy Ricks"7.33 Fanfare8.0 "Hopalong Cassidy"8.25 Musical Digest9.2 "The Woman in Black"9.30 Night Club: FrankieMasters10.0 Close down

27 (33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 kc. 370m.
7. Op.m. Musical programme9. 0 Station notices
Music, mirth and melody10,0 Close downiar ea

7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News9, 0 Correspondence Schoo} ses-sion (see page 25)11, 0 Morning programme12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and1.15 pan., LONDON NEWS)1.39-20 Educational session5. O Dence tunes of yes'eryear5.30 Once Upon a Time"5.45 Guy Lombardo and hisRoyal Canadians
. 0 , "Coconut Grove Ambassa-dors’
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview

:6.45 Station announcements"The Channings"7.0 After dinner music7.30 A Little Bit of Everything

7 =
7.45 What the American Com-
mentefore ~"Rapid Fire"$24 Salon Orchestra, AndanteCantabile, "Love Theme"
(Tchaikovski)8.30 From the Studio: NapierLadies’ Choir, conducted by
Madame Margaret Mercer,"Pilgrims’ Chorus" eTann-hauser’) (Wagner), "The Dayis Done" (Lohr), "Cradle Song"(Brahms)8.39 Fritz Kreisler (violin),"Humoreske" (Dvorak--Kreisier)
8.43 Napier Ladies’ Choir,"The Kerry Dance""Sweet Spring is Adeencite(‘Peasant Cantata’) ¢Bach).
8.52 Folk Dance Orchestra9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary2.25 "Abraham Lincoln"9.47 Billy Mayerl and his Gros-venor House Band
10. 0 Close down

CNVWN) on Ebaon

"The Two Goslings" (Bridge)

7. Op.m, Light popular music7.30 Coronets of England: Lifeof Charles IL.
8. 0 Musical comedy selections8.30 Orchestral music: London

' Philharmonic Orchestra, "TheHundred Kisses" (D’Erlanger)9.18 "Dad and Dave’
9.30 Dance music
10. 0 Close down

BB) ieonne
z Op.m. Band parade
7.
15 Feature programme
30 Hawaii Calls

SLevow~ oRSanod

Songs from the movies
You Say, We Play
Regal virtuosi
"His Last Plunge’Dance programme
Old time dance music
Close down

//e\CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.
S. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 25)For My Lady: "Sorrel! andson" g

(10.30 Devotional Service\11. 0 ‘The Repertory Theatre inEngland: From the Front": Talk
; by Pippa Robins11.20 « ashions,"’ by Ethel Early11.30, Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session0 (Classical Hour40 Orchestral and ballad pro-gramme
4.30 Popular tunes5. 0 Children’s session6.45) pinner musie (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)
7 Local news service7.15 Book Review7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 From the Studio: EwartDouglas (tenor). ;

"Morning" (Speaks) , "GreyDays" (Johnson), "Just Me andMary" (Murray), "Rose in theBud" (Forster) ’
8. 9 "Rapid Fire’8.33 From the Studio: Mavis
Kenley (pianist),"Pastorale Suite,’ "AN of aTwist," "Please Handle. withCare’ (Mayerl)
8.42 Songs of the West8.55 Orchestre Raymonde,"A Musical Snuff Box" (Liadov)
hr Station noticesO Newsreel with CommentaryBands* of the Brave: The
Royal Armoured Corps10. O Repetition of Talks andgaa from the Boys Over-10.50 War Review11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SV CHRISTCHURCH
1200 kc. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter6.35 Air Force signal prepara-tion
7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Chamber Music Programme:Modern British Composers:Griiler String Quartet and Fred-erick Thurston, Clarinet Quin-tel (Bliss)
8.20 Dora Labhbette (soprano)8.33 Marie Wilson StringQuartet, String Quartet in GMajor (Bax)
9. 0 Beethoven’s Pianafontera& +4Sonatas: Artur Schnabel, sonatain C Minor, Op. 10; No, 1,Sonata in F Major, Op, 10, No, y9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
10. 0 fun for ali!10.30 Close down

(S2R en
7. 0, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 25)10. 6-10.30 Devotional Service12. 0
1.15

3. 0
3.304.0
4.30
songs
5.1
5.30
6. 0
6.15
Revie

Lunch music (12.15 and
D.m., LONDON NEWS)Educational session
Classical. programmeOrchestras and balladsOne Good Deed a DayDance tunes and popular
"Halliday and Son"Dinner musie
"Dad and Dave’
LONDON NEWS and Warw

6.45 "Pinto Pete in Arizona"6.57 Station notices7. 0 Evening programme7.10 Coronets of England7.35 Grand Symphony Orches-tra, "Bagatelle" Overture (Rix-r)
7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Old Westland: Gleams ofthe Past’: Talk by E. L. Kehoe8.20 Selections from Ballet8.32 "The Mighty Minnites"8.46 Emanuel Feuerman (cet.list), "Traumerei," Op, 15, No.7 (Schumann), Tango, Op. 16%No. 2 (Albeniz), Orientale, Op.50, No. 9 (Cui), Song of India(Rimsky-Korsakov, arr, Klengel)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue10.0 Close down

AWN7,
DUNEDIN
790 ke. 380 m.

6. 0,7.0,8.45 a.m. London News9. O Correspondence School eas.
sion (see page 25)9.45 Music While You Work10.20 Devotional Service11. 0 For My Lady11.20 Waltzes and Women: MerelyMedley
12. 0 Luneh music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 session2.0 Famous Orchestras
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Harmony and Humour3.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Café musie
5, 0 Children’s . session: BigBrother Bill with Aunt Joy5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
Bay NEWS and War Review)QO Loral news service715 WINTER COURSE TALK:"New Zealand Survey": Ir. A.
HW. MeLintoek
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Band programme with popularinterludes
Military Band,
"Semiramide’ Overture (os-sint)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Sa8.0 H.M. renadier Guards
Band,
"Bacchanalia" (Fantasia on
popular drinking songs, old andhew (Finck, arr, Winterbottom )

8.6 From the Studio: Russell
H, Stewart

nenitaneds"The Yeomen of England" (Ger.man), "Trade Winds’’- (Keel)
8.12 St. Hilda Band,"Ballet Egyptien" (Luitgini)
8.24 HWildegarde (soprano),"Pl See You Again," "Zigeuner*(Noel Coward)
8.30 II.M. Grenadier GuardsBand,
"The Larks’ Festival" (Brewer),Barcarolle Transcription
(Tehaikovski), "Jungle Drums"Patrol (Ketelbey)
8.43 From the Studio: Russell
H. Stewart (baritone),"Pour Jolly sailormen" (Gere
man), "Friend 0" Mine’ (San-
derson)
8.49 Grand Massed brass Bands,"At the Portals of the Palace’(Sellars). ‘Soldiers’ Chorus"
(from ‘Faust’’?) (Gounod, arr.
Rimmer)
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.26 Theatre Orchestra, :

"Venus in Silk" (Stolz)
9.31 "North of Moscow"
9.57 Geraldo and Sidney Bright,(two pianos),
"Wine, Women and Song"
(Strauss, arr. Geraldo)
10. O Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from Boys Qverseas
10.50 War Review
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ENZO tote 24m.
5.eins! VarietyDinner music
After dinner music
"Every Walk of Life"
Sonata ProgrammePAH:

Rachmaninoff? (piano) andKreisler (violin), Sonata in G
Minor, Op, 45 (Grieg)
8.24 Robert Couzinou (barl-
tone) with Chorus
8.28 Artur Schnabel (piano),
Sonata in E Flat Major, Op. 7
(Beethoven)
8.56 Cedric Sharpe (’cello),
"Aprés un Réve" (Fauré)
9. 0 Chamber Music
Budapest String Quartet, Quars-teta D Major (No, 499) (Moezar
9.25. Roy Agnew (piano),Sonata Ballade (Agnew)9.33 Emmy Bettendorf (s0+prano),
9.37 La Societe des Instru-
ments Anciens, "Les Plaisirs.
Champétres" (Monteclair-Casga-
desus)

rece’
Heinrich Schlusnuss, (bart-one ‘

9.56 Alexander Borowsky(piano), Concert Study in FMinor (La Leggwerezza)
10. O Meditation music
10.30 Close down

GIN52 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 44} m.

7. 0, 845 a.m. London News
9. 0-9.45 Correspondence Schoo}séssion (see page 25)
11, 0 For My Lady
14.20 Waltzes and Women: MerelyMedlev
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and!.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 ° Educational session5. O Children’s session i

Tea dance by English orechestras
6. 0 ‘Michael Strogoff"6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Memories of other days7. 0 The St. John Ambulanceag
er Day Appeal: Talk by A.Cc. Paine

7.15 After dinner music
:7.30 Ilill-Billy Round-Up7.45 What the American Come

mentators Say8. 0 Listeners’ Own
8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Chamber music: CharlesMartin (pianist), playingMozart’s Senata in G Major10.0 Close down


